In addition to the Advertising Fees set forth in Section 8.3, which will be 
used by us to promote Redline Performance Centers on a regional and national level, you agree to spend a certain 
amount on marketing and advertising in your local market area. We require you to spend no less than Three 
Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($3,200) for each month during the term of this Agreement after your Redline 
Performance Center opens for business (the “Local Advertising Requirement”). All proposed local advertising must 
be submitted to and approved by us before you enter into any advertising agreements.

[...]

The Presale Management Fee pays for our team to assist you in securing pre-opening memberships. The Presale 
Management Fee is $2,500 per month plus $70 per member secured by our presale assistance personnel.

8.7 Technology Fees. The initial purchase and installation fee for Redline Software is seven hundred 
ninety nine dollars ($799) (the “Technology Set Up Fee”), which is payable at the same time as the Initial Franchise 
Fee. On the first (1st) day of each month, you will pay us a technology fee (“Technology Fee”) from the Account. 
The Technology Fee is currently seven hundred ninety nine dollars ($799) per month. You must pay us the 
Technology Fee beginning on the earlier of: (i) the date that you execute a lease agreement for a Performance 
Center; and (ii) 12 months from the date that you execute the Franchise Agreement. The Technology Fee provides

[...]

thirty (30) days written notice to you provided that we may not increase the Technology Fee by more than ten 
percent (10%) per year. 

8.8 Relocation Fee. If you must relocate the Redline Performance Center for any reason, you must pay 
to us a franchise relocation fee (the “Relocation Fee”) of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). The 

HAWAII ADDENDUM TO FRANCHISE AGREEMENT

1. The Franchise Agreements contain a provision requiring a general release as a condition of renewal and 
transfer of the franchise. Such release will exclude claims arising under the Hawaii Franchise Investment Law.